OP \$65,00 2235(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMCSS Merger Company, LLC		08/28/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CSS Studios, LLC
Street Address:	7080 Hollywood Blvd
Internal Address:	Suite 1100
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90028
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2235685	SOUNDELUX
Registration Number:	2242457	SOUNDELUX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)687-0498

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2137872523

Email: vsapphire@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: Victor K. Sapphire, Esq.

Address Line 1: 333 South Grand Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70157-11/12

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Victor K. Sapphire, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0925

900115278

Signature:	/victor sapphire/
Date:	09/04/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=AMCSS Merger - Amend#page1.tif source=AMCSS Merger - Amend#page2.tif source=AMCSS Merger - Amend#page3.tif source=AMCSS Merger - Amend#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0926

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on August 28, 2008.

I and del ainte

Paul LaPointe Special Deputy Secretary of State

Rev. 06/07

New York State
Department of State
Division of Corporations, State Records
and Uniform Commercial Code
Albany, NY 12231

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

AMCSS MERGER COMPANY, LLC

(Insert name of Domestic Limited Liability Company)

Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

FIRST: The	name of the limited liability company is:	AMCSS Merger Company,
If the name of t	he limited liability company has been changed	d, the name under which it was organiz
SECOND:	The date of filing of the articles of organization	ion is:July 31, 2008
THIRD: (set provision) The an	forth each amendment in a separate paragraph providing nendment effected by this certificate of amen	g the subject matter and full text of each amend adment is as follows:
Paragra	ph First of the Articles of Organization rel	lating to the name of the LLC
limited liabi	lity company is: CSS Studios, LLC	follows: The name of the
·		aron L. Meymarian
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• •

Authorized Person

DOS-1358 (9/98)



CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

		Ascent Media Creative Sound Services, Inc.	•
,		(Insert name of Domestic Entity) AND	Anthonia.
		AMCSS Merger Company, LLC	•
	•	(Insert name of Domestic Limited Liability Company) INTO	
		AMCSS Merger Company, LLC	
		(Insert name of Domestic Limited Liability Company) Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law	100
indone. Protonel	题led by:	Charles Baclet and Associates, INc.	STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE
enteres	28	2030 Main Street, Ste 1030 Irvine, CA 92614 (Malling address)	FILED AUG 2 8 2008
1 5 codere	2000 AUG	(City, State and Zip code)	BY: WM/C

NOTE: This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filing a certificate of merger with a domestic business entity into a domestic limited liability company survivor. The certificate must be signed on behalf of each entity. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal supply stores. The Department of State recommands that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney. The certificate must be submitted with a \$60 filling fee made payable to the Department of State.

(Por office use only)

(86)

SOOR AND STATE OF SECENTED

SOOB VICE SE SH 1: 06

-3-

DRAWDOWN DELANEY #30

280

TRADEMARK REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0929



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

AMCSS MERGER COMPANY, LLC

(Insert name of Domestic Limited Liability Company)

Under Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

Filed by:	CHARLES BACLET AND ASSOCIATES,	INC
	(Name) 2030 MAIN STREET	
	(Mailing address)	
	IRVINE, CA 92614	
	Class Contained To	

NOTE: This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filling a certificate of amendment of NOTE: This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filing a certificate of amendment of a domestic limited liability company. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal supply stores. The Department of State recommends that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney. The certificate must be submitted with a \$60 filing for model and the property of the provisions and the provisions are not required. recommends that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney. The certificate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee made payable to the Department of State.

(For office use only.)

lcc STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED AUG 28 2008

2008 AUG 27 PM 4: 04 RECEIVED

DRAWDOWN **DELANEY #30**

TRADEMARK REEL: 003846 FRAME: 0930

RECORDED: 09/04/2008